
2023 Hunter College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-28   Conf: 7-2   Home: 5-3   Away: 6-18   Neutral: 2-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (192), Opp (184)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Ramirez (4), Palumbo (2), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (102-121), Ramirez
(41-47), Dillon (18-22), Curiale (17-21), Panagakos (15-16), Palumbo (10-13), Musco (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Shaw, Kierra .375 31-22 48 14 18 0 0 0 4 18 .375 6 0 17 0 .444 0 4 5-5 7 0 5 .583
18 Fowler, Jessica .330 36-36 94 17 31 8 2 0 17 43 .457 10 1 19 0 .400 0 1 7-7 72 57 4 .970
20 Witalec, Paige .327 38-38 110 18 36 7 1 1 16 48 .436 11 1 12 0 .387 2 0 3-3 37 94 10 .929
5 Ramirez, Adriana .227 36-35 88 12 20 2 1 0 10 24 .273 9 1 19 0 .306 0 3 3-3 118 15 5 .964
21 Palumbo, Olivia .209 37-37 110 16 23 2 4 0 19 33 .300 5 0 15 0 .237 3 1 3-3 78 8 3 .966
9 Bowe, Nicole .177 38-37 96 12 17 2 0 0 10 19 .198 12 1 19 1 .275 0 1 4-4 29 76 9 .921
16 Dillon, Leah .172 36-36 87 10 15 4 0 0 9 19 .218 3 1 22 2 .207 1 0 4-4 139 19 5 .969
1 Perez, Sophia .318 25-24 66 13 21 3 2 0 9 28 .424 10 0 14 0 .408 0 1 8-9 31 1 4 .889
11 Curiale, Alyssa .295 26-18 44 6 13 1 2 0 11 18 .409 5 0 12 0 .353 2 0 0-0 23 11 1 .971
3 Pilotti, Kayla .276 26-26 58 11 16 1 1 0 6 19 .328 5 1 13 0 .344 0 1 1-2 13 2 6 .714
25 Woodruff, Olivia .250 5-5 12 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
40 Medina, Jaddeline .250 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
7 Rivera, Amanda .235 17-7 17 4 4 0 0 0 1 4 .235 2 0 5 0 .316 0 0 3-3 1 0 2 .333
14 Flores, Brianna .200 15-4 10 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 4 0 5 0 .429 0 0 2-2 3 6 6 .600
13 Gavla, Johany .125 26-16 32 4 4 0 0 0 4 4 .125 1 0 9 0 .152 0 4 6-7 11 3 4 .778
8 Musco, Brianna .107 23-14 28 4 3 0 0 0 6 3 .107 5 1 5 0 .257 1 0 0-0 74 1 2 .974
30 Burgos, Serenity .000 6-1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Panagakos, T'ea .000 22-13 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 11 26 3 .925
Totals .247 38-38 918 145 227 30 13 1 124 286 .312 89 7 196 3 .316 9 16 49-52 657 319 70 .933
Opponents .337 38-38 991 220 334 69 13 10 180 459 .463 49 13 135 1 .373 9 9 51-61 699 281 49 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Flores, Brianna 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
8 Musco, Brianna 2.10 1-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 3.1 0 3 1 6 3 0 0 0 .000 1 3 0 0 0
16 Dillon, Leah 3.61 5-8 22 14 8 1-0 0 81.1 123 66 42 9 38 24 5 0 .344 4 2 0 3 5
11 Curiale, Alyssa 4.92 5-5 24 12 5 2-1 0 75.1 95 71 53 30 71 24 3 5 .294 15 4 0 2 4
10 Panagakos, T'ea 6.05 1-12 19 12 2 0-0 0 59.0 116 80 51 4 23 21 5 5 .385 2 4 0 4 0
Totals 4.70 12-25 69 38 15 4 0 219.0 334 220 147 49 135 69 13 10 .337 22 13 0 9 9
Opponents 3.18 25-12 48 38 28 9 1 233.0 227 145 106 89 196 30 13 1 .247 15 7 0 9 16



2023 Hunter College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
40 Medina, Jaddeline 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Musco, Brianna 77 74 1 2 .974 1 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Curiale, Alyssa 35 23 11 1 .971 0 17 4 .810 0 0
18 Fowler, Jessica 133 72 57 4 .970 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Dillon, Leah 163 139 19 5 .969 2 18 4 .818 0 0
21 Palumbo, Olivia 89 78 8 3 .966 0 10 3 .769 2 0
5 Ramirez, Adriana 138 118 15 5 .964 0 41 6 .872 4 0
20 Witalec, Paige 141 37 94 10 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Panagakos, T'ea 40 11 26 3 .925 1 15 1 .938 0 0
9 Bowe, Nicole 114 29 76 9 .921 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Perez, Sophia 36 31 1 4 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Woodruff, Olivia 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gavla, Johany 18 11 3 4 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Pilotti, Kayla 21 13 2 6 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Flores, Brianna 15 3 6 6 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Shaw, Kierra 12 7 0 5 .583 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rivera, Amanda 3 1 0 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Burgos, Serenity 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1046 657 319 70 .933 9 102 19 .843 6 0
Opponents 1029 699 281 49 .952 18 98 6 .942 12 0


